Blass

Read: (1) Office Order No. A(V) 225 of 2024, dated: 18/09/2024.

OFFICE - ORDER No. A(V) 249 of 2024

In partial Modification of Office Order No. A(V) 225/2024, dated. 18/09/2024 cited hereinabove, and in view of above, in exercise of the powers conferred and in view of the provisions given vide paragraph 10(1)(2)&(3) of Chapter 32 of the Criminal Manual, the Undersigned is pleased to pass following orders, assigning the Urgent Charge of all the Courts working under the Chief Judi. Magistrate Courts, Ahmedabad City, to attend all Urgent work, including recording Statements u/s. 183 of B.N.N.S., Production of all the accused persons of all the Courts, for the period from mentioned as under:

Sr.N o.	Name of Judicial Magistrate	PERIOD OF Urgent Charge	Residential Address of the Judicial Magistrate
1.	Mr. V.A.Dhadhal 6th Addl. Chief Judi. Magistrate, Court No.23	26/10/2024 (B.O.H) TO 26/10/2024 (A.O.H)	B-802, Gokulbag, Kudasan Road, In front of Hari hight, Gandhinagar.

for the purpose of Urgent Charge, as above, the aforesaid Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, shall sit in the Court house of Court No. 23, situated at 2nd floor of the

Main Court Building

Office of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ahmedabad. Date: シリ/ 10/2024. be a

Chief Judicial Magistrate Ahmedabad City

Due Copy for information and necessary action, to all the concerned i.e.all Police Station in the jurisdiction of The Police Commissioner, Ahmedabad And to the Superintendent of Central Jail, Sabarmati, Ahmedabad, through the office of The Commissioner of Police, Ahmedabad.

Copy F.W.Cs. for information to :-

- 1. The Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat, at Sola, Ahmedabad, (By Letter).
- 2. The Principal Judge, City Civil & sessions Court, Ahmedabad.
- 3. The Hon'ble District Judge, District & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad. (Rural), Ahmedabad.

- 4. The Principal Judge, Family Court, Ahmedabad.
- 5. The Chief Judge, Small Cause Court, Ahmedabad.
- 6. The Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate Court, Ahmedabad.
- 7. The Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Court No. _____, Ahmedabad.
- 8. The Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, NI Court No.____, Ahmedabad.
- 9. The Full Time Secretary, District Legal Services, Committee, Judicial Magistrate Courts, Ahmedabad.
- 10. The Registrar, Judicial Magistrate Courts, Ahmedabad.
- 11. The Additional Registrar, Judicial Magistrate Courts, Ahmedabad.
- 12. The Court Manager, Judicial Magistrate Courts, Ahmedabad.
- 13. The Superintendent ADM / Account / Writ & Record Branch of this Court, Ahmedabad.
- 14. The Assistant Superintendent, C.J.M.Court / Legal Branch / Inspection Branch of this Court, Ahmedabad.
- 15. The System Officer, Computer Branch of this Court, Ahmedabad.
- 16. The Co-Ordination Room/ Mediation Center of this Court, Ahmedabad.
- 17. The President, Ahmedabad Criminal Court Bar Association, Ahmedabad.
- 18. The President, Ahmedabad Junior Criminal Court Bar Association, Ahmedabad.

19. Notice Board of Chief Judicial Magistrate Courts, A'Bad.

Date :- 24 / 10 /2024

REGISTRAR